G- |

Allen Henry §.© 2 = 2,505,811
(Surname.) (Chtistian name in full.) _ (Army serial number.)
ey Fort Screvens  Sep, “ut.Rep.Draft Unit-1

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased .. MO thex
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . NQa

| (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you

ioh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
¥ u desire the remains interred at the Home of the deceased, give full informa-
_ tion below as to where they should be sent:
£ |
r(Name of person to receive remo’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

=

(Nu_mber and street.) YCity or town.) (Si;x_t-e.)

(Sign here) Nrs Em‘hllon

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, lm\:‘il, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—6713
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G.R.5. Form #114-B
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Was one identificatior tag found npon the body‘) Casket not Opened. )

LT O, S R et
What other means of identification were found

op Bk e S
Remarks:

\
All bodies remaining in Cemetery concentrated in one area,

- o # 250 }M
e | S -
30

Supervised by Jemes L. Pede lst.Lieut.

QoM. Ca
Ingpector,

Zone Commander
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P
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G.R.5. Form No. 16. ___________________________________________

el Date.. dJuly 10, 1920

Remains of:

Name : ALILEN, Henry G. 2595811,

Number:

Rank: Pvt.. Organization:Ft.Screvens SARD CAC.

Tnit #1.

Disinterment and Reburial made by : ppank 0, Chide, Supervising Embalmer

Disipterred (Date) July 10,1920 From: (Give complete location)

..._-..--__-..-..-__-..___..-_.-..-___.-._--_--_._.......---_-_.._....,v--._..__-_...-.--__...,--._.;--__5..-.“;.—-:.-. -----------------------------------------------

Reburied (Date) July 10, 1920

e R S e e e e S g R T ..___.u,.“._-__.-__..___‘____..-.____...._--_.._-._-......_---..-..-.-_.'_-......_-_.--4‘-. ....................

Report as to nature of original bur

1al and condition of body

.....................

Was one identificatior tag found upon the ooy ? CanEab nek SRRTeL Ll Al
What other meang of identification were found upon the body?.Casket not

opened. 4
Remarks:

\
A1l bodies remaining in Cemetery concentrated in one area,

i o3 4p0 ¥ ‘
vt
i

o

et s } af L Fodg Intellonke QeMaCy | oL b i
Supervised Dyhgi&ﬁ@ﬁ%é}:""- Zone Commander

| y



5.R.5. Form No. 1&

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Remainzs of:

2595811
Name : ALLEN, Henry G, Number : o K

Rank : F¥¥e? Organizati ong.ﬂcrams SARD CACe |

a
Dizinterment and Reburial made by Frenk Os Chide, Supervising Embalmey

Disinterred (Date) July 10,1920 From: (Give complete locatien)

............................................................

Reburied (Date) July 10, 1920

in: (Give complete Locatlon)
Grave #3084 Row 8,

____,-.____-------------.--.-—_A.--_‘.__..__._«__.-____,.-_..-_-_,--__-AN...-.---.--_-_--..7_-_.-.-..--..-41..-_

Report as to nature of

original buriaj and condition
nt: Casket yeburied w!thout being opened,
me

...............................................

of body upon d151n+9r~

|
Was one identificatior tag found apon the body?. Galkat._g?fmopmgd
ne e apon o t not
What other means of 1denf1f10afaor were found upon the body* g%g;h; ____________ |
—'—_"_‘——-...
e 411 bodies remaining in Oemetery comcentreted in ome ares,
iout e I
Supervised by. Jax:" 1‘;;::“ 18%.L o SaleCs Zone F‘ommam‘ler

"""""""" ’ " Zone Commender
L e e l
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........................................

‘T OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

"Neme: Allen, Henry G. Number: 2696811
Rank: Private : Organi zation : Ft. oerevens S_ARD CAC
Unit No. 1.
Disinterment and Reburial made by: Frank 0. Chick, Supervising Embalmer.
Disinterred (Date) July 1O, 1920. From: (Give complete location)

- A 7 JiCrevesNes' 89, Row 3

Reburied (Date) July 10, 1920, e somias iy
Grave No. 308, Row 8. (|7 -‘lq,si

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon Q181n—
Casket reburied without being opened.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? GESKGt not 0P?§9d-

What other means of identification were found upon the body?nugﬁgizgaggﬁ

Remarks:

All bodies remaining in Cemetery concentrated in one area.

OF 300,7F

: =0
— ;_,uig" o SRR U e SRR L T &Vf; 3
~ (Jamed . Pede, 1st Lt.,QuC,

Iﬁspector

Zone Commender

Supervised by
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept. 8, 1932
Allen, Henry G, (Bkwd)

Mrs. Emme Allen
RFD +£2

Graymont, Ga.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the guestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage : /
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") f | ﬁ;‘_//

= . -

2. Please Btate your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY THIS IS"THE LAST GHANC“ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THEHE‘IS?@O PROYISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For TheaQuartérm@ster General,
R h

Very truly yours,_

,,._-4—-'

CHAS.W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agegistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy rEFEr To QM 293 A-M

Allen, Henry G. . (Bikwd) ; July 12, 1832.

Mrse Fmma Allen,
R¥FD-#2,

Craymont, Ge.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank sgpace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pllgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There isg enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer hers)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENBRAL
WASHINGTON.

1N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M mﬁ 139 193} |
-Allen, Honry @. Pvt. (Hkwd) K

Mrs, Boma Allenm,
‘RED #2,
Graymont, Ga.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

- Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event.you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer monthe of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermasier General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"BQS_AM

Allen, Henry G, Pvt, (Bkwd) M June 20, 1931

Mrs, Emma Allen,
R, F, D. #2,
Graymont, Ga,.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932 ’
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, 2
s
Vety truly yoyrs,
WAL sl

A. D! HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant. \ /

h
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9 Afi@z ,
Write answer here

%
by
LaA B
f’f {] A {7 221
y o

(1ied, Y isnta (¥ X
Sign here

)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Allen, Henry G, =107-E M

Mrs, Emma Allen,
RFD #2
Graymont, Gae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon asg you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

/ o~
Veryffrulyfyourg{

/ ",« ]-J /
/ 4 ] (N zs A
L AN\

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° é%ﬂ'{:
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL / &
WASHINGTON é‘_.;:’f\
v

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C : October 7, 1929,
Allen, Henry G. 107-E M

Mrs. Emma Allem,
R.F.D. #2,
Graymont, Ga.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any timé between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaine are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagée are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) X
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ; i B0y .
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)iﬂ

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

\
A AT

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)Af
f Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, |op (Years) (Good) (Poor) X
\ TN English - (Yes)x (No)
5. What language do you speak? ;’ . <<{ \?{A Other language
/ FNLY s (Specify language spoken)

X a\y \
i s N \ & N2 |
For The Quartermaster Generdl, ~ 3
1A ! o4 1Y { 'F‘
\ed W, &

< Yer%ﬁfrﬁly'youpé,
X, y

s P f”,"( - A _),f'- 0
N Y vt \ ,}‘ M"\ N “W
Encl, e JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Aggistant,



oz TR e WAR DEPARTMENT 'I |
27 Tt S OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER gENERAL'
' WASHINGTON . . '

N .REPI.:Y ) REFER i-q'w .

. <-"3Allen‘, 'Henry ‘Go-

107 B e
o .- September 13, 1929,
. - YMrs. Eme Allen:,
. 2 Ro Fo Do 2,* ’
Graymont, Ga.
Dear Mgdam‘;,\‘ ’ . - . . . e e A . PR ,;;,:_ L

. The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
- received to our communication dated Mg. 5, 1929, making inquiry ,
_¢oncerning the name and address of the mother and widdéw of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-’
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. - : '

Wili you please £i11 in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? :

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who m
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ' e

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, £
mother thru adoption, or any other woman m‘W. &M% Q, ‘&M}
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- . : : .
ing to the terms of Sect/io?;ﬁ]sg;t,he en- B {% -
closed Act, give her namq’;»‘addx“ / %W AF e,
relationship in the gpagé opfd “ _ ym == ,
3 . A A U5 N
i \W\LwIr \gzg e

T s i )% (‘;\ ‘ { ¢ .
5. If éurvived by a wig ogUliother does iage m ga — .
R desire to make the grimaégé“?“":ﬁ, N/ ! w W _,

S N O ;

N\ . g

For The Quartex&\fa}gez; G_@?\fff&/ U w .
. ]

VYery truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
_Envelope Assistant.



/ g
®
WAR DEPARTMENT y o B
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN' REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C
Al!.m' H.nry Ga ) Aua. 5’ 1929,

Mrs. Emma Allen,
R.F.D 2; Graymont, O

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Ameriecan forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private feury Os Allen, Pte Sorevens SedsReDeg Colodey Unit #1, whose remains
are now interred in the Brookwood American Cehatery, Brookwood, England.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following quegtions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address,

U TR

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? fi .

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelopse Agsistant. —j



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFER To___ QM 293 A=C

Allen, Henry G. April 29, 1929,
XC 92 136
Mrs. Emma Allen (mother)
Mrs. m Allen’ v BFD 2. Graymont, G&.
R.F.D. #2,

Stillmore, Ga.

Dear Madem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the motherof the
late Private Henry G. Allen, Ft. Screvens S.A.R.D., C.A.A., Unit j1, whose
remains are now interred in the Brookwood American Cemetery, Brookwood,
England.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. ' ‘

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. 50 5 e
For The Quartermaster General, N
[an)
Very truly yours,
2 incls. if
Act of Congress. Ass1stanﬁ. ‘

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M . . 7 Sep‘t;. 8, 1932
Allen, Henry G. (Bkwd) :

Mrs, Fmma Allen
RFD #2
Graymont, Ga.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has heen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, 1t is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return thig letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. '

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage 10
in 1933? (Answer “"Yes" or "No")
2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: : Health:
3. Do you speak English?
4, What other language do you speak?
Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youre,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enel: Captain, §. M. Corps,
BEOV., Agsistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

A
&
-]

Allen, lenry G, (Dkwd) July 12, 18!

Mrs, Emma Allen,
RFD 42,
Graymont, Oae
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe durlng the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "¥Yes" or "Ne" or "Undecided" in the blank gpace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requirés no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is egsential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(erte answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
£ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

OFFICE O

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M Augut 13' 1931

Allen, Henry C. Pvt, (mkwd) M

Mrﬂ-"Emmﬂ Allen,
R¥D #2,
Graymont, Ga.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under récent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necégsities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a-pilgrimage, you are agssured everything possible will
ve done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

> ¢ Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who-are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, !

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

N
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_E-QS"'AM

Allen, Heanry G, Pvt. (Blkwd) M June 20, 1981

Mre. Eaoma Alien,
F-. ‘l.. D. yﬁ'
Graymont, Ga.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either Bf theywords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the-queation.

L

T ﬁg soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name anﬁjretdﬁn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
TBQUireg{no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

am—

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19322
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ Y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMA.STER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e e o QU 29T A0 June 7, 1930.

Allen, Henry G. =107-8 M

Mrs. Booa Allen,
RFD §2
Graymont, Gae

Dear Madam:

Arrangemente are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries. in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1951 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "Npo" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardlesg of whether or not
they have expressed a degire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant, o

po ¥OU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DHRINGATHE  YEAR 19818 ‘- s Jorh
{Write answer here)

e i e e e et e e Tl

{Sign ﬂera}



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer to QM 293 A-C October g , 1929,
Alleng nw Eo m;"'ﬁ ﬁ

Mrs, Emme $llem,
ReFe Do fﬁg‘?
Oraymont, Ga.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to meke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be mads.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- '
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health ’
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (gocr)

: English - (Yes) (Ro)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language quken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours, e
Encl. | JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act : L Major, @, M, Corps,
Envelepe Assistant,



* WAR DEPARTMENT )

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON -

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

ﬁ#ﬂ' HOnry Ge N 74
Septomber 13, 1929«

Myss Emma Allems,
R. F. D. a.
Grayuont, Ga,

Doar Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has veen
received to our communication datedMBe B, 1829, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
ascertaining the number of ‘mothérs and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. '

Will you please £i11 in the answers to the following questibna
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write anawers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If 80, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption; or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow OT mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT oL I
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO OM: 293 A—C
Al’len. Henry G / Augs 5. 1929,

Mrs. Emma Allen,
R.FaD 2, Graymont, Gae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1020, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceaséd soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

X The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Honry Ge Allen, Fte Sorevens S.A.ReDey Coledss Unit #1, whose remains
are now interred im the Brookwood American Celotery, Brookwood, England.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the gpace provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3., Will you make the pilgrimage?

S e i A

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2ntnelay JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



¥

. ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT “,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
1/ WASHINGTON

IN REFLYVREFER'TO___.mj._.zgs A=C
AMlen, Henry G, April 29, 1929,

Nro., Enma Allen,
RanDo '#2.
Stillmore, Ga,

Dear Madams

Your attention is invited tO the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act 'To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, cailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

i t yo
The records of this office show thal you are the mgtharof the

late Private Henry G, Allen, Ft, Serevens S:A«HeDep ColdsA,, Unit {1, whose
remaing are now interred in the Brookwood American Cometery, Brookwood,
England,

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he ig survived
by a widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to -
meke the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you pleage furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-

married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

o i) g

For youwrcreply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
(>

no postage. . 2,

"y & A

V2 " For JIhe QUﬁ{termaeter General,

‘Q?, 5 2 Very truly yours,
vs MeCLINTOCK,
21?019' Uajor, Q. M. Corpe,
ct of Congress. Asedstant,
Envelops.



‘ " \
_ WAR DEPARTMENT
.FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF.
Forn 8 ¥-A e WASHINGTON

‘ Da‘L ¢ 3 /J' gﬁ[{(f z.ﬂxy
RS

SUBJuCT: Information rcquircd for the Cemetorial Division.

TO: Office of The Adjutant Zcncral, ‘orld ‘far Division, Tashington, D.C.

AL 156 dis requested that the items checked below be comp eted P
a. Surname /j /‘?rL. g. Date of death /‘J) |
0. Chrlstlan nar‘ler "/Z,( L/ h, Cause of dea’thgc..t'- et } ﬁ}h ;‘I.-:.;.fi;
6. Serial number - 51?:‘-’.‘\'5}“ ["/\,1 ~Dafe-—oi-discharge J
oy 0 R e j « PrEcET ST agTth
€. Organlz‘!atllon e U ¥ s ki PYave—ef-purial

SLAT Ulale. Kol Oeald /
.fmmﬁ J f f""ETﬁDa:te enlisted e I’Tnducted 7{ )
R e e 7

¢ | 1y

t/’m. Place of enlistment or induction )&“ B e ™ A 4 4

b1 List of organizations with which he served( o, (30 &

Mll ranks held during service [ 2w 1

 L-BUDY DZSCRIPTION

s LAY ot D /, 3 ;’ﬁ &5
a, Age at enlistment &4 [/ 4 _-.5 Height &2 [ & o, Weight )4 ;
b. Color of hair)i_{ ! c' r o) d. f. Fractures 79 f Af
{DSHTAL CHARTS
V!tf"camp LBy Tocal Board
847 6 9N4 3NN R 1IR3 41508 5448 876548321 1212345678
Upper right upper left Usper right Upper left
87X54321 12345RA8 8X654321 12345X¥%s
Lower right Lower loft Lowur right Lower left
Sta'tomcnts\of Comraﬁt
B =T
AT 4

{ For The Quartermaster (Ceneral:
27/789/ 1M/
i s ,-" ¥



FILE UNDER NO. 293 Allen, EHenry &. L‘,/u/‘,_
INDEX SHEET
SYNOPSIS
Letier
Fron: Qa.l.G.0u
0oz The Adjutent General

Requesting ecertain informmtion eonserning:
Allen, Henry G. ~ Pvt., 2695811 -~ whether the organization should
read "Coast Artillery Corps™, or Fort Serevems SARD TUnit 31, Coast Artillery Corps.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 295 Surope

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showirg date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index

sheet and then destroyed. 0642

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918
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QM 293 A-C

ALLEN, Henry G« = Pvte

February 6, 1924

Lr. Benjamin F. Allen,
HeFeDs #25
Stillmore, Gae

Dear Sir: : bl
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are intercsted,

This American military cemetery is one of theosc to be maine
tained by the United States for all time ‘in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme, ~ Headstonss will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for specigl action or requcst on the part of rslatives,

Please be assured that ;n effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exércised and more than willingly accorded

by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

¥ Tncd ASEiTROPtE  RD
Record card. A



/

G.RS. Form No.ll5 COUNTRY. ... Scoblend . .

‘

1

|

Camiteny NonMLAN 740 LS NS R oA = o @S elis iy  Gh

S

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name Allen, Hemvy G. . . . . Ser. No. .259B8LL. ..\
(2) Rank .. £¥bs . .. .. Organization Ft. Screvens, SARD CEGC Unit 81

(ZhRDaT Rl acavht PLOJE/TS YRR e M e s SR T el
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

() NoaugeRotiideath i, Sdmcing ool @hranyo” LTI EEE I L

(5) Grave No. .89 . ROWiINe S i D) o L N S e e T st

II. FILES EXAMINATION

-

.

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;. . .  Io . coed .

Datp ‘of! receipt Ll FENNUENENNIN. 0

(G)REsLationshnipy.. TITEETETE e H T PO WM

(7) Name S N hddiyion. |- A 1 Al

(8) Address mir.;”_“nm. LS W b O S e Lot s o LA N i

(9) Desires remains brought to U. S.7

(10( Desirss remains brought to U. S, and interred in National
Cemetery at rE Al

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions?

o

’/9( A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE

Date of communication

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?

If so, specity suchuinformation: . o ..

(13) A. @ 0, Files EXANINED by ...ty o (Date)

Cancellation memos.? Liixm..24). Does such correspondence, if con-
taining request for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7 = 4§
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

name, address, and relationship and substance of reguest.

(Date)

‘D. (14) G R. 8§ Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.




-

III.  FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (Dare)) SEMANtssre e ) || LS el e

o= &)

(16) Removal of Remains (within R G e (Sl ale ) e D B e i

(17) Inetructions that remains be left unadeturbed e

(18) Typed BY . ChecKaalDy e e (Dat o) e PR e
B. G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (073 - ) O s

(19) Typed DY .. . Checked by .
‘ C’/%%%76 25;1044L¢L/ 4&{52544,/

. SUSPENSION REMARKS:
: é;”[é’ 2k TL““mTMJWn o

(4?7&/ e ff:.—?’ LA ,»/. ;{/E/" 1 J :_ /' ..7 c‘"-;"f £ TV a4 £ K i IS F By -
/ v a { / J‘ » /A=~ ( / / ’ _f} N :
A Ffi.;: ” // %@;nmmmﬁ' mm"fz,tﬁ/"::Qw‘.n;iﬁ;m_éziﬁigﬁmim_ N T k2 kY '

D. Dispatched (Date) . .. _ (Let. Trans. No. ﬂ%l?f?ﬂ

. e . 2. 7ot 1o %6 pul""" UL&Q Ty

Approved by .

t

(Date)  MEEma 5 N e
- 2 —Muﬁwl -&w‘/
)|

Yt/ - 4% M%,W/alllfu Cosn

SFro P Ny ALIE e, Ay Araed 1372750 —
~e & 2/s8/4f




| . : Kilchfiyon, (Argyll).
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Islat,scotland,

To be prepared in triplicate. 5 ' "-ﬂgbgTE _____ ik 1
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT ,;N\D REBURIAL OF BObY

DISINTERMENT | COMPARATIVE REPORT' oL

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discreﬁancy fouﬁa.upon exhumation of body
iy Name.---_-_.ﬁ.t.l:!].:'.EN.;-ﬁ.@.@.?l-.@.e ................ IO N et O S
2 ENon e 25D BAEl W N R g LASENOR X Bl [l e Wt | 1 GRS S e A
SR Ra TN VGGt o R o i AR 1830 Ranky 'yl . « S ol g ol il 8558
4. org. _ Ft.Serevens SARD Unit 1 15 org. NGy
BUNDEBLEL LU F0 R 1GEi bR ST S e ] L4V Sl D Dyl ¢ S e M

LN N
4 T \.,‘r~\_

6. C.D.: 414{ {fﬂé’,; IIQIALCOE{{W@DW’ ((19)) Dalo . v N T N TR ] |
(Gl ' .

Discrepancy found upon disintermeﬁt_

7. Grave No. 308 . SeC. kB L 5ER GrayBaNolie L5 it SecHa. Wil S
8 VBLoTNT Y IRVl [3 1 Rowh(l!" @AM ) S ) S e S ot 2
" "No'discrenancies.

9. ! _ 17. i | LA
18. Cemetery  Kilchomen 19, Commune or town | ' Kilchoman
20. Dept. or County' Islay 21. Country __Scotlamd
22 M GRER AINEdC sk G ads | No il s g o A e an. bt S0 R R
23. Disinterred (Date) _ lBy 9th,1922, py EBeJ.ivenks, .
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme Henry & Allen, = Serial No. 2996811

vt It Screvens SARD CAC Unit No.l,.

Bank: v 050570 Do Inee O - oL EreanZation ! e e e SR

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ye€8. On boay3€8 corroded,

____________ 0.? @fﬂ&fw

Signa.tur'e__{g_ni Technical Assistant

g BJdB
PREPARATION :

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail):
Body teg corroded,illegible.

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date‘_"f@‘j‘flt_?_?l}rlc‘aga By EeJoFrenk,

%1. Cagket sealed by Bid:Feank,

Signature of Embalmer, {Supervisor)___{?,A%/Lq.ﬂ.,//(m_
BB

od o }‘l'f’,rlk-. 1R




SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of bok.) BoxsNotdlie. | & "29@anWl i

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

- 3 J ’

Designation of body: ’ ' o '

Namen ol .. Henry. G.. ALLEI‘_I o Serlal No. 2595811
Ranks¥te (3 Pyt w7 Organization FT. Sa 13917_9_1_1_%‘__?’_%3_]?__@_1}_’9__} _____________
Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Brookwood Amer, Cty '.107‘E Bfookwoéd,unglaﬂd
'Casket boxed and marked (Date)___}-}{'*_:__ 9th,1982, By = .J.+‘:|:'a_n_l _____________________
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

O‘WM

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
p_ OB DEVIs T8t Lt QMG
Remarks ____ : b P22 RS N S : i? )

38.

39.

40,

41.

42,

43.

a7,

Shipped from point of Operation' :(Date) _  May .9, L9zZ.

To point of Concentration rier.Bruiehi.iddich ISlay' !
(Name )
Convoyer__ - _13_0___1?9_3_],-_9_3 ___________ Signature Shipping 0ff‘1carn_w

0.E.Davis 18t Lt.Q.M.C,
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date May 9, 192&.

R B o S

To Permanent Cemetery  Brookwood A er, Cty. 1U7-E, Brookwood Eng.

Convoyer

Received:

Reinterred, : PYookwood CBy AT
(Date) ------ el I

Grave No m-",""__“ﬁ? ________________________________________________________________

12114007y it A RN S mon'-’fﬁ---________,,h




'. Kilc”-.*na,tn . (ATRTFIL )
veotland.,

TSy
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place Tt

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. ey 9om,1922.

ALIEN, Henry G. 2595811

R LR A N S O T et O it d e SERIAL NUMBER .y S H |
PVh. Pt Scerevens; SARD WS Unit o.l1,
) . ORGANIZATION e e ah S et SMRESA PR LR L S Al B M

RANIG S

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
May 9th,1922, Grave 308.Row 8. Cty 749.Kilchoman, (Argyll) Islaye.

i i ; 'I L]
By : Group Rt R0 B

E e ‘

- 3. Reburied (date) : In {(give complete location): ¢

June 8, 1922,  Grave 9, Block A, Row 2, Plot ‘Amer,, Brookwood Cty,Surrey,England,.
Standard
By : Group Special i .. Nature of Reburialmetallic casket

& shipping vase,

4. Report as to nature ol orizinal hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Buried in US uniform and wooden bo=, g
Radly déconmposed, festures unrecognizable.
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. Y €8 On grave marker 2-.- PSSR

/ corroded.
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Body tag corroded, illegible,

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the lollowing identilying items ?

]
(a) Height (actual 1110:1:4111'("1'n(‘nt).I..p?I) ‘tp __(,'et'
) Imp to est.
(b)) Weight (estimated)

: lione vigible.
{(¢) Hair—Color o A

g —

Quantity

Characteristics ,]1
; ! llone visible.
(dy Hair on face—Color

lL.ocation
Quantity
(¢y Permanent 1narks on® body (old sears, peculiavities,

lione visible.
O ini=sing parls) :

(£) Wounds or missing purts (received at time of y?;l»il:nii}'n
y llone vigible.

7. Disinterinent ﬁ&
stupervised hy {\U‘.

"~

var "‘"‘“—‘r.f"?‘-ﬁ’ !ffﬁ Sl

3_4%.%:/L/ 1}{:;}5 ;\‘:‘I”'“\'l‘(} :%:.n“—:' -'.-’\(‘ ilE; o

| ? at LT, Olcs
2 S ' (Tible) s 0l WA

7

; . / £ 2 DA
S, Reburial { ,/j;);.;, / X AT N 23 7
5 7 4L e i TRV i
supervised by .l //-/'/i N O I (-'é-— L x\}‘:[ii'(:‘.{;}f,!#~‘"'/.‘ ot ST

Prank L. Marxz, Poreman, e

(.

sERle)




+ -

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER BUHFLETIUH.HF B. . S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding nuwbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
repurial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form (14, in case no means of identification
en body. ; ' : i ; # ;

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterredand rebuvied-

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the aroup and unit
which made reburial, and heow reburial was made —in casket, wooden box, eofe.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. . 7

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes” or ‘“No'". :

(#) State whether or not hodi‘ appears to have bezen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave? List any personal effects, lefters, money-order receipts,
and the: like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, otlter than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as fo body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/)-undci- the body. description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounteld for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on cither side and classed as incisors (cufting tecth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing tecth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic couditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

-

MISSING TEETH All' teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should.
Le scratehed out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in salid the crown of tooth (label- -

PORCELAIN CROWN
;E-;If:;l:lll‘arurrl']:lin, or wold andporcelainy, OLD CROWN
gt ; o GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label /
gold bridge,gold and porcelain hiridge) | GOLD BRIDGE
thu : .

- : "‘\..u\j
et AN Sl oW W
LA 1 AILVER FILLIN OLD FILLING

J ol
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth aceurately as () A CoLD i“al.l.ING\7 GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label @old, GOLD FILLING
’ silver, cement), thus ;. G
L %4 <
7

—CAVITY
DECAYED

GARIES (CAVITIES} Outline location and size al cavity.

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ elasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disimverment and the name and titie of the person
approving saine.

8. Show numv.(_)@m’

; (9} : Mo

jor{jﬁnmu'visingglu‘ reburial and the name and title of the person approving
7 &J ""‘— B
same. o A

= $heay
“-\\\' oy

TSN
- \

<



COIFPILATION OF DISPOSITION QF REFAINS DaTa

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: ° File 95255‘

(a) Nume . der. Na.

5D CAC Unit ]TXP A
(b) Rank BV O gtnsution ¥ Sozeyens,HAD IR M o

Geuse of W TR
(c) Date of death 10[5/13 death Stnking of Otranto acp

TT. REGIOTRATION CARD.~{Check Reg.,Card Inf.agtinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

Tyl - e
{a) Grave Ne. 8’ Row 3 ......... Plot i Decte 5 Y P ™

(v) Emergz. Address

PATATY
Wt i NOL-OREdy- .08 MG L

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseas

o

IV. Infermaiion on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was bused:

e OG@M//%/W/é‘WL/W/ﬁn/ (mother)

O TR TP

eI . SOBae -....(%ﬁz—amﬁ-ﬁdﬁ....fﬁ'?ﬂfﬂ/_’..,...z?f@:i%.{.,dﬁ,/.%t%
| W bt oot nbadmed., B U D ..

=R /-2y

V. Fallcowing advice forwarded to Zurope b (cable en ... b e TN l.' """
P 3"‘(I.-r:'t,te:r of transmittul on §/3%..192 0

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R-.S.Hoboken, N.J. AhSk T g

VII. SUPPLAIENTARY REGUESTS
Rete ol Relatienship

vViII. Form 115 received frem G.h.8. Hoboken, N.J

IRy SvV LA G TRRY NG ? i B ST
il +
-} i_(-" 11_5'11
,,‘_j;ﬁ;;jt . 1920




GRS Form 12la . File No, 95255

® i
EMBORRI ALCTYISTON
T8 TRATION-SECTIGN
L

Cards Department.

October 25th 1920 ..,

MEMO FOR:

1.
.CASE OF:

0 {01d)

RGANIZATION

ALIEN 2595811 Henry Ge Pvie
(Namue )

Correction or additional data changes as shown balow have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a correspondinrg change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, _ Deats Place _iztlfhjﬁb
SURN AVE orig. | D-

SERTAL NUMBER 1s%,Reb | | D-

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd b |7/10/20 749 4, 30075
RANK . | : 3rd Reb.j D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofe: In the above spaces below double lins fill in ONLY the new
date and data corrceting previous infornation)

BY:; Miss Lannon

Carde
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Qrgenization
File Card:

By /9

S /3324 /L,




| ey a1 5
@ @ | | N ks D54 oS

29548 RoReS0Cs ,CemeDiVs
- (ALLEN, Henry Ge)

The Cnartermuster Ganeral, lf.S. - (canetqriui‘nivlaion}-
Mra. ﬂmn Allang ILI‘QD.#:?-. utimm, (ae By

Diapouuon of mum. -

- 1s 'Under date of February 0th, you were advised-that ' @
the remiing ‘of your son, the late Private Henry G. Allen, sor-
1ol vugber2b95011, Fort Sorevens, SeAeReDe, Ooast Artillery
Corps Umit $1, voula. be buried in a yermanent cemetery in
Franoo. This office wishes to advise that the body will be
placed in a permenent imerican cemotery in Inglend instoed
in Frenge as the reoards show that your som wos turied in =~ = . v
Kilchoman Cemetery, Kllchomen, Scotland, which will mot be T ¢ -
retained by the United States Government os ome of its por- o+ .
monent cemetories and it will be necessory to transfer the .».yu—,l
body to a cemstery which is to be established neor London, e
and wherein the greves of all dmerican soldler devd will re- .

m&n mnder tle care md sustody of this Govermment.

2. It 1s ‘hoped that you will appreciate the vast amount
of work involved and the length of time necessary to make the
transfer of all bodfes oversoss, @ither to permament imoricen
commtories or to peturn auch bolies and deliver gome to the
relatives in the United States, and that you will realize that
the seeming delay camot be prevented owing to thé labor situn-
tions, weather gonditions and the large mumber of exhnmations
which mst be made.

3« You are fuxther infomed that the task of transferring
the remains to tho pormanmt cameteries will be the last phase
of the work to be undertaken as congentration will not begin
mtil after the other bodies have been returned.

4. You are assured that the grave slite will always beo
oarefully amd tenderly maintained by our Goverrmomt and an

-ﬁ:opmto headstone will be furnished to mark the grave in
National Cemeterye: The permmient greve losation will be
farnished you ss soon as the body has been transferred.

By authority of tle Quartermaster (eneral:

i
THE « G Ba.h‘sm. Jre

08P 98 EEB o 61921 1st Lieut.,Q.M.Corpe,

Overseas Prol. Sec.
Cemetorial Division.



File; oy | 29543 ﬂem. mv. oor. Br.“;_i‘ CE

_-‘(ALLER. ﬁonry ﬂ.! SIS LR

"‘I&'so mm Allen. S
.- »Etn].qu‘a. ‘aa. T _ . o

' Receipt of Bhipﬂing; mqan‘:, ﬁatad .mne lath. 1920, ,
relative €0 the romaing 0f your som, the late Privete Yenry G

" matio Replacement LS const Arﬂuew Borpe Unib {H: ls
vnct:nowledged’. P I A A o

C hmre' the rorir:ine -1loft in France for burial in & pormanent
- American eefwtew be complled withe You are ssourad thnt tha
gruve oite will alwnys be mtnmtned ae a8 ﬂtung memarla!. of '

‘ 'the la.to ebldler's aaorifice. P e

o :‘v~-'\;’°m"°° of “5 Wtw I.n yom' hamvemenc.
‘ w authority Of the erﬁmgtnr Genera.l.a - | o

captﬁ!ﬂ' 3--21'0.. v

P o.' :vm.m. |

-allen, Beﬁai arber 26960811, Port, _Borevons, Soptember Auto-:-

Iaetruotlons mve bean issuod .hs_t «aur requeat to , I

?he mpartmnt daoirea 0 oomray t.o you ranwod a.s- o

mucut v Aametant. , o
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® warDEPARTMENT @
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Pier 2, HoBOKEN, N. J. '

Fobruary 8, 1921.

FILE NO.293-8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branchl
(ALLEN, penry G.)

UEMORANDUM FOR: Cemstorial Divisiun, O.Qeid.G., Overseas
Project Sub-gection, Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT: . peturn of Records - Cemetery #749.
Transmittal Memorandum Number H = 742.

le The records portaining to the follow-
ing case are returned herewith, it having
bz2on definitsly dtermined that the body
is to remain in Europd:

REFERENCE NOg R

~ /— 263 Allen, Henry G., Private, Ssrial Number
2595811, Ft. Screvens, SARD CAC Unit il.

R. E. SHANYON,
Coptain, Quartsraaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

BY3

r

'/ . PALLAS, .
1 Incle Executive Asgistant.

IO 2+ S



"49-1

January 4th,1921

Plle [0+293.8 Gm.Div.Oor.Br.
(AMN Henxy Ge)

Fos tmas ter,
Stillmore, Georgia.

ﬁ.&!“ ‘~.'

Receipt of your motation on our letter of recent
dafe oonveying informstion aoncerning the late Henry
Getllon, Serisl Hoe 2696811, Private Ftedorevens, 3ARD
CAC pnit #L 48 aocknowledged and your oooyeration in
this connsetion i8 greatly apprecisted.

By authority of the Qmurtermster Gemerals

R.E«.SHAREOH,
Captain Qm rtormus tar Corgms,
OPFICZR IN CHARGE.

" PeCePAILAS
. Ezeoutive Aesistant,

HR o DG

Metod on, s cirm

oo 2L LY 121 E

S




749~1

@® warDEPARTMENT @
QUARTERMASTER CORPS S-1-10-21
CEMETERIAL DIvISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q. M. C.
Room 350, PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

December 16, 1920.

Pile No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch,
(ALIEN, Henry G.)

Postmaster,
‘Stillmore, Georgia.

Sir:

"This office has been unable to secure a reply to
communi ca tions addressed to Mrs. Emma Allen, of R.F.D.#2,
. Stillmore, Georgia, mother of the late Henry G. Allen,

Private, Serial Number 2595811, Ft. Screvens, SARD CAC
Unit #1.

It is therefore requested that you communicate with
Mrs. Allen, amd inform this offime whether or not the
late soldier is survived by & widow or children, snd if
80, kindly furnish name ami address of each.

By suthority of the Quartermaster Genersl:-

R« E. SHANHNOR,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in charge. .

F. C. PALLAS,
Bxecutive Assistant.




o me mo.m.a cem.m.v.cor.nmmn BRI

j ‘m.Emna Auen, ;' -
_ “_BOF.DG & .
' ,'Sti].lmge.ﬁa.

| ":Dear Madam
| withouﬁde:ny whetler the 1ate Private Hemxy G.ALl
Serial Ho. 2696811 Ft. Soravens, m;h CAC Unit £

" survived by & widow or childran a.na
‘ name ani address oi‘ eaah- o

749225263

(AL‘LEE.Kemw Go) i

It 1s reqmsted 'oha.t you 1n£orm th

80, fnr h,tho’-"_
m anthority of the me'bamaster Gemralg'{"

RanSHANHOIS!

. Captain erterunat.er cor
“‘VOFB‘ICER IN GHAR@. Cow

Noted on FG"m No. "‘5 4




NOT 18 1088 o;-'fg ot 5t

o8

GeReB. Form SuiVmA-p Y 4
lnforrmtlon Qeql'cJtod of AyG.0

f

[ A / : :
File *fo,t / -“-‘-_’i Registration,
| 7 ) \
From: The Quartermaster General, U, 5, Army, {Cemctvm al Division)
Tos The Adjutant General)of the Army, 6th & B Stay, N. W.,Washington, D. C,
Subject! Information requiredfor G,R,S,
D RLL T is requested that the items checked below he completed, Request
coniirmmation o# all information sihown,
. \ ek 6-1C
as  Surname Allen, &% f, Date of death 10/6/18.
i T AT o vl
—. Christian name Henry G-<(H!!m".?-9+—g. Cause of death Sinkingk"ozf
¥ 4/ Otranto.
: N 'm! N 1 : o
i c. :Serial Number 2 11.61C h, Authority (c, c,;,{-‘},? o 7
de ‘Organization Ft.Screvens, SARD CAC 4 Er*cr‘g'an; g’gr“ ‘ ALLn
F1< Unit #1. ; 0.7 D, 1 E, (
' h".‘ . > 3 2] o~ 1A 1% '“.rﬂ ‘\ - :
= lank Pvt é,,-(\ 1 s REl‘;’tl{)ﬂSh.x.p 5-;_. Ano-LQ ), &
. “hs-tlh 1
5O TSCRIPLION DENTAL ‘GHARTS" " e
(8ee page #2 of the Service Record) (Sre Physieal roport of

a, Age of enlistment

by  Color of eyes ¢ :
ce Color of hair |
Foly! e JI‘:‘J.,._hJ{}

8,  Weoisht

fy Permanent marks and

physical defects. at {
elistmont (0ld fractures pr

(B
Ll

CEMETTRY 20§ | 749
SHERT NO's 1-263.
TYPED BY%. | wlzns
S=TL3 /D

DEPARTIENT
artermaster General of )
Washington,

Date 10/14/20.

examination prior to onlistment)

a4, BStrike out teetn misaing
B 764554 842 48 "o aha\ g gt &
upner rl;nt upper left
8‘76.‘3&!321123&-5578
lower right dover left
—mua =
Lrecks) AR ;
p '_: b 5 ‘ﬂ
1 { ‘ e 5
‘hil‘ ) . .”“‘_
114 IJ., {j h.u.
Yuartemaster Gezzfjra;, UsBuly
B e M‘%ﬁ
S ‘/ :
‘ j |

(1 @i
’ln Ar'vny



¢.r.5. For@o. 121 © @ @ 95255

File #

Classification j
Adjustment CEMETERT AL DIVISICON
GRA‘\LJ%\ qE‘F‘I“'I‘{‘TIf‘b SERVICE
EGISTRATION SECTION

B 6/23/20

MENORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Scction,
Subjectt: Adjustments wade on Registration Files.

1% Changes as checked have bcen made in the Registration Files which
will necessitate a ®rrespondirg change in the Classificaticn Files,

By | : |
" ADD, . ADD,
AR 2 e o A R, R, ] ..COPﬁ;i...D,'aT_A_ { A Yy lhe < e LR COFR, | DATA
File Number L ) navatan By |
Nzame s . L5 20 'TD ate _of Beburial ! !
Serial Number e £ l:,turial,_lnfo_tmti_o‘n 5 i
Rank e % i;b!__ arest Relative » (_7;3 a,]'i X
Organization ALl ___ﬂ‘jr lotified Nearest Reldtive | X
Canieal AtATa Y | ‘ JRlue Card thrown out ,_I
a
Date of Death ' ! Vhite Card set up ;
Casvalty Cablegram MNumber 4 I A | I
:i { { |

0.X, Alphabetical Files r7f g./J & 2 §- 20

T RSP e &

\Cemetery. Audit. Department -_,:—: 4
1,x Invesmai;lm x&_ﬂdﬂustf?ed Dept, §

i Y ok A 7 LA vt V20 o™ Lo ]
"

P
% cards attached. "':,,I

NS~7739/MB



G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT

JUN 121920

Y ‘ QFFIC THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY 749=1
\ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
0 1) WASHINGTON
b FROM Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q. .C. ¢/;24Ai441/ (i%Z:q/d/béff/ﬁ/////
N TO: Mrs., Emma Allen, R. ¥. Da # 2, Stillmore, Gde
L..k‘ s
1N SUBJECT: Renainalor Pvt, Henry G. Allen
VLN
\ The records of this office show that you have requested that his
vody be not returned to United States.

If these are not the correct instructions,

changes on reverse side of this sheet.

please change them. HMake

Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National

cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

[295ed on Form No, 115

By authority of the Quartermaster %Bﬁhral // ,/5’ J2¢9 EE?L, 6}9

(Name oldest first) 2.

Siatara

Fire //444 JoL e

‘ - CHARLSS , PTERCE, %
- Colonel,,U S. Army. nl
s lag Vv

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE )

y Lh]

g 5 e i i S AL R

. Boldier’s Widow jf, L}ﬁ s
7 Y :
u Soldier’s Children 1. Vo Y :: =
#" (Name oldest first) 2. L gl
/ 3. =0 ._' oS = o a3
gzgﬂﬂ*““”ilii%&tff . ;*“*“—“é;L' S L L e Jséiéiaiﬁﬁédamﬂ;,. szkﬁﬁhvtz g
Father %ﬁj-~ Fi

k) : ; , :

257/141‘ Cf}'/zdfﬂébLnL. il BB g A8 N T gia e e Feorze s
Mother =

[
o W
- e
et GRS -

Brothers kg

™
~
°
B
P
8
g
@@

'ﬁffg
"
éi
iy

N»
Date_TM ; /’z)' o

Addrass__JéiZ¥¥QH¢4W1=mfwlz”ﬁhfﬁ

’]—J«-‘ §%
;;> Signature

Relationship. ..

A

Note:- Instructions on ﬁhe rg}erse side of this sheet ghould be carefully read

before filling out this paper.

(OVER)

a

-



_-‘

Yo O e, N

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1, This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

%. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5, If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



' :
(% _
. \l/\ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEZERAL

G e Tl el Y
\IAMB\Q DECEASED SOLDIER . ‘ CEMETERY NO. DATE
o Y R S O M R T T 1, 1920
SERTAL NUMBER = ORGANT ZATION
EmeoRITR R Pt Sorevans, S CaC, Umit #1 CHR,

dlw
WAR, RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
DATE June 8, 1920
NAME; OF BENEFICIARY Mr. Benjamin J". 6.3-1181'1, RELATIONSHIP father
H.F.D.#2, Stillmore, Ga. (‘
Address: 1

N5-8438 /JC



T Allen Henry e. 2.’)90811 ;eaﬁ_gg Private\

- V PR s EaET T e,
| |‘ ;
7o ~ . ' ‘.ﬂf vForm No.. . - .20

A O Bun._s IN PERMANENT " Z%.0007 Vo,
Yy (11 o
n"’” / F ! n‘i " ] I“. v - £ 2, /
I NIAS | e T CEMETERIES. Sheet No..
e ;[7 il I “
(L) wi 7 n I
,"/‘7,"‘_ ey
A X '*»""‘ ot o
AT /
4({; In /
No. @‘\Cemez‘er)r* S LA S R W ik,

Place of Cemelery . J:Lllchomanﬁ

"
Y

Place of death. SeSe Otrentd . 6th October 1918, .

[)upaml of Tags__ One Iden,lag buried with bodye. \ 2y

FtoScrevens Sept.Automatic ﬂeplacezhent Draft C.A,C

Regiment and Conpany. .. % 'rUnlt mo.l.
Nature of ﬁm,,,éz'ﬂa,______Q_m,s,s&h_e‘ing_.._er.ecI.QLWWM‘ e
s / g

Disposal of Personal Ejfects... Temporarily 1nngﬁxolggfo§c]ggig§ﬁtor\biscal

Suimedl T oo 5t SVLLl wiit L gl W,D/W P

Chaplain. Officer §n charge
1st Lieut, ﬁ M.Ce

-LO (-T.R.

NoTE—Soldiers of Jewish faith to be checked thus in left hand margin: A\
Location Plot B, Grave 8.
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N Forim Vo = 5 g

' Bum.s IN PERMANENT Qm-z s oY

(:EMETERIES : e N i s st s G W

SToT At

/jﬂ SR
l —
\-—l] e

No. of Cemetery—oo oo " Date .. Oclober-17+th-18

 Place of Cemelery . Zilehomen ;- —~Iskeye

Place of death..... 5 o8- Obrantoy——6th-October-1918;

Disposal of Tags..One. Iden,’ag buried.with-bo é;?'i N : e
Name==hllen, Honry Go———SEOG8LL i Rank.. —private——i—"

'jagMMﬂtand(Rw¢a@r -PteScrovens ‘opbedutomatic Feplacement: #vat C.A.C

: T Dogle !
Nature of marking . Gi“ﬂﬂﬂ"'""t)ﬁinﬁ?"'orr:‘ctn'&;.."-"'- 7 Zf, ’ F
“ k J

t‘

Disposal of Personal Effects.. Temporarily. -_I:,-; hande of Preenrator f*iuwl
; , Demoon, Sc 11

:

rd

)

STzned SN G R ") L R L W
Chaplain, -  Officer. in

R 3 F

I.G.R d
NoTE.—Soldiers of Jewish faith to be checked thus in left hand maréin AN ! X

Grave Location Plot B, CGrave 8, ! I



	Allen, Henry G..pdf
	Henry



